SEPTEMBER
10,11

15

17,18

24,25*
OCTOBER

1,2

8,9

15,16

22,23

29,30

NOVEMBER
1

5

6
12,13
19,20

26

27
DECEMBER
3,4

8

10,11
17,18

25

St Mary of Sorrows
K-6 FAITH FORMATION CALENDAR 2023-2024

2023
Classes Begin!
St Mary of Sorrows ~ Titular
Feast Day — (Plenary Indulgence)
Class in Session
Class in Session

Class in Session
No Class ~ Columbus Day

Class in Session

Class in Session
FCC* in class 1%, 5" & 6" grades

Class in Session — Fcc*in
class 1%, 5" & 6™ grades

All Saints Day — Holy Day of
Obligation

Class in Session Fcc*
Make-up 1,5 & 6" grades

No Class

Class in Session

Class in Session

No Class ~ Thanksgiving
break & Christ the King
Sunday

Class in Session

Class in Session-Advent
Confessions for 3" - 6" Gr.
Immaculate Conception of

the Blessed Virgin Mary -
Holy Day of Obligation

Class in Session
Start Christmas Holiday
Break~ through 6 Jan 2024

Christmas Day

*This date is not observed as FCPS student
holiday-Class is in Session.

*FCC-Formation in Christian Chastity-preview
lesson links available for parents.

* Highlighted dates and activities refer to
children and families preparing for First
Holy Communion, including children in

RCIC.

JANUARY

7,8
14,15
21,22

25

28,29
FEBRUARY
4,5
11,12
14
18,19
25,26
MARCH
3,4

10,11
16

17,18
24,25-31
APRIL

1

7,8

14,15

21,22

25

28,29
MAY
5,6

11

12

2024

Mary, Mother of the Lord — New Year — No
Class

Class in Session-Epiphany Party!
No Class - MLK
Class in Session

Sacramental Parent Meeting-6:30pm-
7:30pm*
Class in Session

Class in Session

Class in Session

Ash Wednesday

No Class -Presidents Day

Class in Session

Class in Session-Lenten Confessions for 31
-6 Gr.

Class in Session — FHC families attend
5pm Mass on Sunday, 10 March*

First Reconciliation — 2" gr & RcIC
10:45-12noon @ Church*

Class in Session
No Class ~ Holy Week and Easter Week

No Class ~ Easter Break

Class in Session

Class in Session

Class in Session

FHC Retreat-All FHC children —
6pm - 7pm @ Church*

Class in Session

Class in Session — Last class! FHC
families attend 5pm Mass on Sunday, 5 May*
FHC Rehearsal-All 2nd & RCIC
6pm-7pm*

FHC ~ 11:00 am Mass @ Church —
children arrive NLT 10:45am*

Mother’s Day & BVM Crowning FHC
children arrive NLT 11:15am for
11:30am Mass*
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