St Mary of Sorrows K-6 FAITH FORMATION CALENDAR 2023-2024

SEPTEMBER	2023	JANUARY	2024
10,11	Classes Begin!	1	Mary, Mother of the Lord – New Year – No
15	St Mary of Sorrows ~ Titular		Class
4= 40	Feast Day – (Plenary Indulgence)	7,8	Class in Session-Epiphany Party!
17,18	Class in Session	14,15	No Class - MLK
24,25*	Class in Session	21,22	Class in Session
OCTOBER		<mark>25</mark>	Sacramental Parent Meeting-6:30pm-
1,2	Class in Session	20.20	7:30pm*
8,9	No Class ~ Columbus Day	28,29	Class in Session
15,16	Class in Session	FEBRUARY	Classin Cassian
22,23	Class in Session FCC* in class 1st, 5th & 6th grades	4,5	Class in Session
		,	Class in Session
29,30	Class in Session – FCC* in	14	Ash Wednesday No Class -Presidents Day
NOVEMBER	class 1st, 5th & 6th grades	18,19	
1	All Saints Day – Holy Day of	25,26	Class in Session
1	Obligation	MARCH	
5	Class in Session FCC*	3,4	Class in Session-Lenten Confessions for 3 rd -6 th Gr.
6	Make-up 1 st ,5 th & 6 th grades No Class	10,11	Class in Session – FHC families attend
12,13	Class in Session	,	5pm Mass on Sunday, 10 March*
·	Class in Session	16	First Reconciliation — 2nd gr & RCIC
19,20		15 10	10:45-12noon @ Church*
26	No Class ~ Thanksgiving	17,18	Class in Session
	break & Christ the King	24,25 - 31	No Class ~ Holy Week and Easter Week
27	Sunday Class in Session	APRIL	N Cl. F . P 1
DECEMBER	Class III Session	1	No Class ~ Easter Break
3,4	Class in Session-Advent	7,8	Class in Session
3,4	Confessions for 3 rd - 6 th Gr.	14,15	Class in Session
8	Immaculate Conception of	21,22	Class in Session
	the Blessed Virgin Mary -	25	FHC Retreat-All FHC children – 6pm - 7pm @ Church*
10.11	Holy Day of Obligation	28,29	Class in Session
10,11	Class in Session	MAY	Class III Session
17,18	Start Christmas Holiday Break~ through 6 Jan 2024	5,6	Class in Session – Last class! FHC
25	Christmas Day	3,0	families attend 5pm Mass on Sunday, 5 May*
	is not observed as FCPS student	9	FHC Rehearsal-All 2nd & RCIC
holiday-Class is in Session. *FCC-Formation in Christian Chastity-preview			6рт-7рт*
lesson links available for parents.		<u>11</u>	FHC ~ 11:00 am Mass @ Church –
* Highlighted dates and activities refer to children and families preparing for First			children arrive NLT 10:45am*
Holy Communion, including children in			
RCIC.		12	Mother's Day & BVM Crowning FHC
			children arrive NLT 11:15am for
			11:30am Mass*